CH \$40.00 319716

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM504922

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stanton Surf Club LLC		12/31/2018	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RPC Licensing LLC	
Street Address:	1350 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 710	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3197160	THE STANTON SOCIAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@taogroup.com

Correspondent Name: Steve Lugerner

Address Line 1: 1350 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 710

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TAO-RPC-STANTON SOCIAL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steve Lugerner, Authorized Attorney
SIGNATURE:	/Steve Lugerner/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Stanton Social- Trademark Assignment (00071507xB16F4)#page1.tif source=Stanton Social- Trademark Assignment (00071507xB16F4)#page2.tif source=Stanton Social- Trademark Assignment (00071507xB16F4)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006519 FRAME: 0243

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment (the "Assignment") is made this 2/ day of December, 2018, by and among STANTON SURF CLUB LLC, a New York limited liability company with an address at 99 Stanton Street, New York, New York 10002 ("Assignor"), as assignor, and RPC LICENSING LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having an address and place of business at 1350 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 710, New York, NY 10019 ("Assignee"), as assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner, and Assignee, which is the sole member of Assignor, is the beneficial owner, of the trademark THE STANTON SOCIAL (referred to below as the "Mark"), the goodwill associated with the business symbolized by the Mark, and United States Trademark Registration No. 3,197,160 for the Mark, registered on January 9, 2007;

WHEREAS. Assignor desires to assign and sell all rights, title and interest in the aforesaid Mark, trademark registration and the goodwill of the business associated therewith to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the same and assume all rights, duties and obligations appurtenant to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee in perpetuity the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Mark, the aforesaid trademark registration, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringements, dilutions or other violations against said trademark and/or trademark registration, including the right to sue in its own name at its own expense to collect said damages for its own use.

[SIGNATURES ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]

00071486 DOCX v

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006519 FRAME: 0244

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR

STANTON SURF OLUBILIA

Name: Richard Wolf Title: Co-President

<u>ASSIGNEE</u>

RPC LICENSING LLC

Name: Richard Wolf Title: Co-President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006519 FRAME: 0245

STATE OF A STATE OF A

Before me personally appeared the above Richard Wolf, who is personally known to me and/or who satisfactorily identified himself to me, who acknowledged that he is the Co-President of Stanton Surf Club LLC, the entity described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he, in such capacity and being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument as such entity's voluntary act and deed for the purposes contained therein by signing on behalf of said entity.

Date: 12/3//19

Notary Public

(JEANETTE A. STRANG Notary Public, State of New York No. 01STE265311 Qualified in Nassau County

Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires July 9, 2023

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

) ss.

Before me personally appeared the above Richard Wolf, who is personally known to me and/or who satisfactorily identified himself to me, who acknowledged that he is the Co-President of RPC Licensing LLC, the entity described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he, in such capacity and being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument as such entity's voluntary act and deed for the purposes contained therein by signing on behalf of said entity.

Date

Notary Public

VEANETTE A. STRANG Notary Public. State of New York No. 015T6265311

Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires July 9, 20

Assignment of Trademark - Notary Page

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006519 FRAME: 0246

RECORDED: 01/08/2019